

## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL.

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE, HANDWARA.

Department of Health and Medical Education UT of J&K.

Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav

prinicipalgmchandwara@gmail.com. www.gmchandwara.co.in

## ADDENDUM.

## Sub: Selection of Senior Residents on Academic Arrangements basis in various disciplines of government Medical College Handwara.

This addendum is issued with regard to the Senior Resident selection orders on academic arrangement in various disciplines of GMC Handwara issued by this office vide following orders:

- 1. Office Order No. 04 of 2023 Dated: 27/04/2023.
- Office Order No. 04-GMCH of 2023 Dated: 13/05/2023.
- Office Order No. 05-GMCH of 2023 Dated: 25/05/2023.

Following words shall deemed to be incorporated ab initio to the selection orders viz Office Order No. 04 of 2023 Dated: 27/04/2023, Office Order No. 04-GMCH of 2023 Dated: 13/05/2023, Office Order No. 05-GMCH of 2023 Dated: 25/05/2023.

"The salary of the selected candidates shall be released from the date of joining the institute".

Prof. (Dr.) Iffat Hassan

Principal

Govt. Medical College Handwara

Daiel: 01/06/23

No: GMC/Hand/2023/Acad/ 214-26.

## Copy to;

- Administrative Secretary to Govt. Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat Srinagar/Jammu for information.
- Director Coordination, New Medical Colleges, Nursing Colleges and Paramedical Colleges Jammu and Kashmir, Srinagar for information.
- 3. Chief Account's officer GMC Handwara.
- 4. Medical Superintendent Associated Hospital GMC Handwara for information.